3120170012515 RECORDED IN THE RECORDS OF JEFFREY R. SMITH, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT INDIAN RIVER CO FL BK: 3006 PG: 1216, 3/8/2017 2:02 PM D DOCTAX PD \$47.60

Tax Deed File No. 2016-0083TD

Property Identification No. 33392500003002100008.0

TAX DEED

State of Florida County Of Indian River

The following Tax Sale Certificate Numbered 2014-2831 issued on 05/30/2014 was filed in the office of the Tax Collector of this County and application made for the issuance of a tax deed, the applicant having paid or redeemed all other taxes or tax sale certificates on the land described as required by law to be paid or redeemed, and the costs and expenses of this sale, and due notice of sale having been published as required by law, and no person entitled to do so having appeared to redeem said land; such land was sold on the 7th day of March, 2017, offered for sale as required by law for cash to the highest bidder and was sold to:

KEVIN S HAWKINS

ADDRESS:

226 OCEAN WAY VERO BEACH, FL 32963

being the highest bidder and having paid the sum of his bid as required by the Laws of Florida.

NOW, on the 7th day of March, 2017, in the County of Indian River, State of Florida, in consideration of the sum of \$6,800.00 (Six thousand eight hundred dollars only) being the amount paid pursuant to the Laws of Florida does hereby sell the following lands, including any hereditaments, buildings, fixtures and improvements of any kind and description, situated in the County and State aforesaid and described as follows:

DIXIE HEIGHTS UNIT NO 2 BLK U LOTS 8 & 9 PBI 4-83

Original Owners of Record:

ELSIE E OBERGFOLL (1/3), WILLIAM OBERGFOLL (1/3), MERLE LEWIS WEINTRAUB (1/3)

Witness:

DONNA BROOKS

SUSAN LEWIS

JEFFREY R. SMITH, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BY: BRANDON YOUNG

Deputy Clerk

Indian River, Florida

State of Florida County Of Indian River

On the 7th day of March 2017, before me personally appeared BRANDON YOUNG, Deputy Clerk for Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for the State and this County known to me to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution of this instrument to be her own free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

Witness my hand and official seal date aforesaid.



Notary Public State of Florida

Notary Name Typed / Printed

MARYELLEN SHORTLE

Prepared by: BRANDON YOUNG , Deputy Clerk, P.O. Box 1028, Vero Beach, FL 32961

BK: 3006 PG: 1217



Jeffrey R. Smith Indian River County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller 2000 16th Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32960 (772) 770-5185

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

ISSUED ON 05/30/2014

CERTIFICATE HOLDER ... 5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP DEPARTMENT #6200

SALE DATE March 07, 2017 11:00 AM

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE MAILED BY CERTIFIED AND/OR REGISTERED MAIL, A COPY OF THE FOREGONG NOTICE TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING AT THE ADDRESS STATED ON THE 6th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ELSIE E OBERGFOLL (1/3), 61-19 LITTLE NECK PKWY, LITTLE NECK, NY 11362-2418 WILLIAM OBERGFOLL (1/3), 61-19 LITTLE NECK PKWY, LITTLE NECK, NY 11362-2418 MERLE LEWIS WEINTRAUB (1/3), 61-19 LITTLE NECK PKWY, LITTLE NECK, NY 11362-2418 ELSIE E OBERGGOLL, 61-19 LITTLE NECK PKWY, LITTLE NECK, NY 11362 MARGARET M D'AMICO, 38 WARWICK ROAD, ELMONT, NY 11003 JOHN O'SHEA, 305 MILL SPRING ROAD, MANHASSET, NY 11030 ELSIE E OBERGGOLL (1/3), 406 14TH PL SW, VERO BEACH, FL 32962 WILLIAM OBERGGOLL (1/3), 406 14TH PL SW, VERO BEACH, FL 32962 MERLE LEWIS WEINTRAUB (1/3), 406 14TH PL SW, VERO BEACH, FL 32962 SMITH, O'HAIRE, THATHER & QUINN, PO BOX 1030, VERO BEACH, FL 32960 PATRICIA MITCHELL, 137-36 220TH PLACE, SPRINGFIELD GARDENS, NY

WITNESS MY HAND OFFICIALLY AND THE SEAL OF MY OFFICE AT THE COURTHOUSE IN VERO BEACH, FLORIDA THIS 6th DAY OF MARCH 2017.



JEFFERY R. SMITH CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER OF INDIAN RIVER, FLORIDA

Y Brandon Young DEPUTY CLERK BK: 3006 PG: 1218

Treasure Coast Newspapers



PO#

Indian River Press Journal 1801 U.S. 1, Vero Beach, FL 32960 AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared, Linda Klein, who on oath says that she is Classified Inside Sales Manager of the Indian River Press Journal, a daily newspaper published at Vero Beach in Indian River County, Florida: that the attached copy of advertisement was published in the Indian River Press Journal in the following issues below. Affiant further says that the said Indian River Press Journal is a newspaper published in Vero Beach in said Indian River County, Florida, and that said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Indian River County, Florida, daily and distributed in Indian River County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that she has neither paid or promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper. The Indian River Press Journal has been entered as Periodical Matter at the Post Offices in Vero Beach, Indian River County, Florida and has been for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement.

Ad Number 2016-0083 436379 - CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Tax Deed: 2016-0083TD **Pub Dates** January 31, 2017 February 7, 2017 February 14, 2017 February 21, 2017 ribed before me this day of, February 21, 2017, by inda Klein () who has prody as identification. Sherri Cipriani SHERRI CIPHIA MY COMMISSION #FF154095

EXPIRES August 25, 2018 FloridaNotaryService.com

(407) 398-0153

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

Clerk of the Circuit Court **Fax Deed: 2016-0083TD** Section-Page-Zone(s) Description Advertiser Agency: **Col x 75** 452752 nsertion Number: Ad Number: Color Type:

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT HANNAH P WEERE RIREY TRUST, holder of the follow-ing Certificate has filed saled tax Certificate for a Tax Deed to be issued thereon. The Certificate humber and year of issuance, the description which it is assessed are as follows:

which it is assessed are as follows:
Certificate Number: 2014-0517 Year of Issuance: 2015-06757 Pie Number: 2016-06757 Pie Number: 2016-0

LINE OF THAT PCL OF LAND DESC IN OR 8K 678 PG 339; TH RUNK 50 DEG 20 MIN 14 SCC WALONGE LINE SCORE OF THAT PCL OF LAND DESC IN OR 8K 734 PG 897; TH RUNK 10 DEG IN OR 8K 734 PG 897; TH RUNK 10 DEG IN OR 8K 734 PG 897; TH RUNK 10 DEG IN MINE SEC WALONG N LINE 474.80 FT 107 AFORESAID 99TH WAY. SAID PT 171NG ON A CURVE CONCAVE TO SWI HAVING A RADIUS OF 52.00 FT. TH RUNK MING THE ARC OF SAID CURVE CONCAVE TO NEW THAT IN THE SECOND STATE OF SAID CURVE AROUND THE SECOND STATE OF SAID CURVE 20.78 FT TO PT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO ENAMING A RADIUS OF 320.00 FT. AND A DELTA ANGLE OF SAID CURVE 15.07 FT. AND A DELTA ANGLE OF SAID CURVE 15.07 FT. AND A DELTA ANGLE OF SAID CURVE 15.07 FT. TO THE POINT OF TENANCY. THENCE MORTH 12 DEGRES SEASTINAT. THENCE MORTH 12 DEGRES STENATINAT. 32958 AMILLICIAN, WADE MILLIGAN MADE MILLIGAN AND AND SAID CONTROL TO CHIEF SAID LAW, ME SEASTINAT. THENCE MORTH 12 DEGRES SHILL DANN MILLIGAN MADE MILLIGAN DAYS MILLIGAN MADE MILLIGAN M

MANN WHITLEY, MARY WHITLEY All of the above property is located in Indian River County, State of Florida. The County State of Florida. The County State of Floridate or certificate or certificate or certificate with certificate or certificates will be sold to the Highest Bilder online at: www.indianriver. realiza/deed.com on the 14th day of March, 2017 at 11:00 AM.

day of March, 2017 at 11:00 AM.

JEFFREY R. SMITH Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller indian River County, Fl. NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are the field of the county of the county

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Pub: February 7, 14, 21 2017 TCN 1463135

day of March, 2017 at 11:00 AM.

JEFFREY R. SMITH
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Indian River County, FL
NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES: If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this provision of certain assistance. As the cost to you to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Court Administration, 250 RW Country Club Drive Suite 217, Port St. Lucie, Fl. 34986, 772 807 4370 at least 7 days before your ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 71;
Pub February 7, 14, 21, 28, TCN 1463054

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICEIS HEREBY GIVEN THAT HANNAH P WEBER IRREV TRUST, holder of the following Gertificate has filed said Tax Certificate for a Tax Deed to be issued thereon. The Certificate Number and year of issuance, the description of property and Name(s) in which it is assessed are as follows:

ol Board of Martin County, Florida, announces that at their Regular School Board Meet-te held on February 21, 2017, the School Board will have a first review for approval of the ion of notice of interior to adopt/amend/rescind policies as listed below, and that it will wallo hearing to which all persons are invited.

Title
Leaves of Absence
Leave (RESCIND)
Personal Leave
Personal Leave
Personal Leave
Military Leave
Military Leave
Military Leave
Leave
Professional and Sabbatical Leave
Lury/Witness Outy Leave
Lury/Witness Outy Leave
Lury/Witness Duty Leave
Participation of Transfer Students
School Choic Control 1430 3430 4430 4430 3430,03 4432 1430,04 1430,07 1430,08 3430,08 1430,09 3430,09 3430,09 3430,09 3430,09 3430,09

F.S. 115.07, 115.09, 115.14, 121.111, 250.341, 402.22, 1001.32(2); 1001.41, 1001.41(1) } & (6), 1001.42(4)(a), 1001.42(5), 1001.42(5), 1001.43, 1001.43(6), 1001.43(1), 1004.006.15, 1006.20, 1006.195, 1012.22, 1012.22(2), 1012.23, 1002.31, 1012.61, 1012.61(2)(A)(3), 1012.62, 1012.63, 1012.64, 1012.66, 1012.67; F.A.C. 6A-1.080, 6A-1.08 t1 et seq., 4312, 4323 uthority:

ummary of Statement of Estimated Regulatory Cost: No statement of estimated costs has been prepared. Any person who wishes to provide information ment of estimated control of the costs have been supported to the costs of the c

Any person who decides to appeal a decision with respect to a matter consider ing is hereby advised that, for such purpose, such person may need to ensure it is not provided to the person may need to ensure it has been been been any and evident the organization and evident the organization of the provided in the prov

By Mrs. Laurie J. Gaylord, Superintendent Pub: February 21, 2017 TCN 1488867

UNIT F BLK C LOT 2 PBI 5-55
Property Address:
Property Address:
PEDO BEACH, FL 32967
Assessed To:
FRED D FELLERS, BEATRICE H
FELLERS
All of the above property is
located in Indian River County, State of Florida.
Unless such certificate or certificates, shall be redeemed
services of the such certificates or certificates or certificates will be
sold to the Highest Bidder
online at: www.indianriver,
realtaxdeed.com on the 14th
day of March, 2017 at 11:00
AM.

day of March, 2017 at 11:00 AM.

JEFFREY R. SMITH
Cleck of the Circuit Court
Cleck of the Circuit Court
Great of the Circuit Court
Indian River County, FI.
NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES: If you are a
person with a disability who
needs any accommodation
in proceeding, you are entitled,
at ne cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance,
Please contact Court Administration, 150 kW Country
Club, FI. 2018, 772 04 373
at least 7 days before your
scheduled Court appearance, or immediately upon
receiving this notification if
the time before the sched
in the country of the country
7 days; if you are hearing or
voice impaired, call 711.
Put: February 7, 14, 21, 28,
2017
TCM 1463135

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN
THAT GARDEN STATE MANAGEMENT LLC, holder of
the following Certificate
cate for a Tax Deed to be
cate for a Tax Deed to be
sisued thereon. The Certificate Number and year of
issuance, the description
of property and Name(s) in
which it is assessed are as
follows:

STATE PARKWAY R/W
Property Address:
SR 60
VERO BEACH, FL 32966
Assessed To:
INDIAN RIVER TURNPIKE &
441 LLC, LM LAND CO.
All of the above property is
located in indian River Counyou state or certificates or certificates shall be redeemed
according to Law, the Property described in such certificates shall be redeemed
according to Law, the Property described in such certificate or certificates will be
sold to the Highest Bidder
online at: www.indianriver.
realtaxdeed.com on the 14th
day of March, 2017 at 11:00
AM.

JEFFREY R. SMITH
Clerk of the Circuit Court
and Comptroller
Indian River County, FL
NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES: If you are a
person with a disability who
needs any accommodation
heeds any accommodation
heeds any accommodation
proceeding, you are entitled,
at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance.
Please contact Court Administration, 250 NW Country
Club Drive Suite 217, Port 2807 4370
Lucke, FL 34986, 772 807 4370
at least 7 days before your
accept of the proceeding of the proreceiving this notification in
Technique To the proreceiving this notification in Which it is assessed are as follows:

ANNAM P WEBER IRREV TRUST, holder of the follows:

TRUST, holder of trust at a cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. The certificate is suited thereon. The certificate is suited ther

Deer April Cation NON SEQUITUR the time before the sched-uled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711. Pub: February 7, 14, 21, 28, 2017 TCN 1464093

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN
THAT 5T WEALTH PARTNERS
LP DEPARTMENT #6200,
holder of the following Certificate has filed sald Tax
Certificate for a Tax Deed
to be issued thereon. The
Certificate Mumber and year
Certificate Mumber and year
of property and Name(s) in
which it is assessed are as
follows:

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR

TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN
THAT ST WEALTH PARTNERS
IP DEPARTMENT #6200,
holder of the following Certificate has filed said Tax
Certificate as filed said Tax
Certificate Number and year
of issuance, the description
of property and Name(s) in
which it is assessed are as
Tollows.

which it is assessed are as follows:
Certificate Number: 2014-0554 Year of Issuance: 2014-0579 The Number: 2016-0079 The Description of Property: SIB UNIT 13 BLK 320 LOT 12 PBI 7-82.
Toperty Address: 1368 SCROLL ST SEBASTBAN, FL 32958 Assessed To: NORMA J DE ROSENTHAL AIL CASE of Indian Brown Property is the SIB SEBASTBAN DER SERVICE OF THE SERVICE



located in Indian River County, State of Florida.
Unless such certificate or certificates shall be redeemed according to Law, the Propertificate shall be redeemed according to Law, the Propertificate or certificates will be sold to the Highest Bidder online at www.indianriver.realtzadeed.com on the 14th day of March, 2017 at 11:00 AM.

on property and names; in which it is assessed are as follows:

Certificate Number: 2014-0035 Year of Issuance: 2014 File Number: 2016-0078TD Description of Property: VILLAGE OF KASH PD PH 1A (REPLAT PH 1) PDB B LOT 4 Property Address: 11378 KASHI CT SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 Assessed To: TERESA SILGER LAMB, WILLIAM D MCKEE All of the above property is located in Indian Indian Property Address: 11378 KASHI CT SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 Assessed To: TERESA SILGER LAMB, WILLIAM D MCKEE All of the above property is located in Indian Indian Property described in such certificate or certificates will be sold to the Highest Bidder cording to Law, the Property described in such certificate or day of March, 2017 at 11:00 AM.

JEFFREY R. SMITH Cork of the Circuit Court and Circuit Cour

day of March, 2017 at 11:00 AM.

JEFFREY R. SMITH Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comproved on the Court and Comproved on the Court and Comproved on the Court and Cour

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN
THAT ST WEALTH PARTNERS
LP DEPARTMENT #6200,
holder of the following Certificate has filed said Tax
Certificate for a Tax Deed
Certificate Number and year
of Issuance, the description
of property and Name(s) in
which it is assessed are as
follows:

which it is assessed are as follows:
Certificate Number: 2014-2946 Year of issuance: 2014
File Number: 2016-0031TD
Description of Property:
OCT 13 PBI 4-26
Property Address:
22ND AV SW
VERO BEACH, FI. 32962
Assessed To:
FEDELE PACIFICO CINICOLO
All of the above property is located in indian River Countificated the certificate or certi

day of March, 2017 at 11:90
AM.

JEFFREY R. SMITH
Clerk of the Circuit Court
and Comptroller
Indian River County, FI.
NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES: If you are a
person with a disability who
needs any accommodation
in proceeding, you are entitled,
at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance.
Please contact Court Administration, 250 NW Country
Club Drive Suite 217, Part St.
Lucie, FI. 34986, 772 807 4379
at least of court appearance, or immediately upon
receiving this notification if
the time before the scheduled appearance is less than
7 days; if you are hearing or
voice impalied, call 711.
Pub 21 2027 31, February 7,
TCN 1452622

day of March, 2017 at 11:80 AM.

JEFFREY R. SMITH Clerk of the Circuit Court and the Circuit Court and the Court of the Circuit Court and the Court of the Court

T IS assessed are as follows:
Certificate Number: 2014-1082 Year of Issuance: 2014
File Number: 2016-0080TD Description of Property: THAF PART OF REI/A LYING STATE OF SEL/A 4 SEL/A 0F SEL/A 1 SEL/

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT GARDEN STATE MANAGEMENT LLC, holder of the following Certificate has filed said Tax Certificate for a Tax Deed to be issued thereon. The Certificate Number and year of issuance, the description of property and Name(s) in which it is assessed are as follows:

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

which it is assessed are as follows:
Certificate Number: 2014-3087 fear of Issuance: 2014-7087 fear of Issuance: 2014-708 fea

VERO BEACH, PL 32300 Assessed To: INDIAN RIVER TURNPIKE & 441 LLC, LM LAND CO all of the above property is

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

winch it is assessed are as follows:

Certificate Number: 2014-2831 Year of Issuance: 2014
File Number: 2016-0083TD bescription of Property:
DIXIE HEIGHTS UNIT NO 2 BIK U LOTS 8 & 9 PBI 4-83
Property Address:
VERO BEACH, F. 12962
Assessed To:
LISIE E OBERGFOLL (1/3),
WILLIAM OF FROME OF THE OBERGFOLL (1/3),
WILLIAM OBERGF

realtaxdeed.com on the 7th day of March, 2017 at 11:00 AM.

JEFFREY R. SMITH
Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller including Niver Cessons WiTH-Other Cessons Wi

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NATIONAL TO A STATE OF THE ASSETS OF T

Certificate Number: 2013-2422 Year of Issuance: 2013 File Number: 2016-0084TD Description of Property: TROPICOLONY INC NO 4 BLK 14 LOT 7; LESS E 70.00 FT PBI 5-32 Property Address:

14 LOT 7: LESS E 70.00 FT PBI 5-32
Property Address:
17 Property Address
18 Property Address
18 Property Address
18 Property Address
18 Property
18 Pr

JEFFREY R. SMITH Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller Indian River County, FL NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH